AREA

area
N=
101 ST o ol 1 ( 1/ 31)
Midlands .. ii ittt e e e 2
Coastal vttt e e e e e e 3
START

Hello, my name is $I , and I'm conducting a Presidential Survey for 7NEWS/
Suffolk University and I'd like to get your opinions on some political
questions. Would you be willing to take two minutes answering some questions?
N=
CONEAINUE vttt ittt it ittt et ittt e 1 ( 1/ 53)

S1

Thank you.

S1. At this point how likely are you to vote in the DEMOCRATIC Primary for
President on February 3rd?

N=

Very LiKely tvviti ittt ettt ettt 1 ( 1/ 54)
Somewhat l1ikely ...ttt ittt ieeneennns 2

Somewhat unlikely . ...ttt ienneennns 3

Not at all 1ikely touiiiiiiin ettt ieeaenennns 4

NOL SULE ittt ittt ittt ittt ittt ittt 5

Refused ... e 6
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Q8

Gender
N= 400 100%
Male it e e e e e e e e 1 ( 1/ 57) 200 50%
Female ..ttt e e e e e e 2 200 50%

01

Ql. If the Democratic Primary Election for President were held today, toward

whom would you vote or lean? If you'd like I'll read the list of the major
candidates on the South Carolina ballot: (IF RESPONDENT SAYS: CAROL MOSELEY

BRAUN OR DICK GEPHART say "She/He has withdrawn from the Democratic race; do

you have another choice?"

IF RESPONDENT SAYS: GEORGE BUSH say "President Bush is not on the Democratic Ballot”
IF NO OTHER CHOICE RECORD AS OTHER

N= 400 100%
Wesley Clark v e ettt ettt eeeeenns 01 ( 1/ 58) 14 %
Howard DEam v vt v ittt ittt it tin i it eenenennen 02 17 4%
John Edwards ...ttt ittt ittt 03 59 15%
180 o8 o N = a7 04 99 25%
Dennis Kucinich (coo.SIN.Itch) .........ccoco.... 05 4 %
Joe Lieberman .......iuiiiii ittt 06 10 %
Al SharpPlton v vttt ettt e e e e et e 07 9 2%
OLher o e e e e 97 0 %
Don't know/Undecided ........iuiiiiiniiinunenennnn 98 180 44%
Refused ... e 99 8 %

Q2

Q2. Overall, do you consider yourself to be liberal, moderate, or

conservative?
N= 400 100%
Liberal ittt ittt i e e e e e e e 1 ( 1/ 60) 69 17%
Moderate ..ttt e e e e e e 2 151 38%
Conservative ...ttt i i e 3 133 33%

Undecided ...t i i e e 4 47 12%
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Q3. Who do you expect the next President to be?
(DO NOT READ LIST)

Q4

N=

George BUSH v ittt ittt i e e e e 01
Wesley Clark ..ttt ittt et ieaeeeeans 02
Howard DEam v vt vt ittt ittt it ittt it eenenennen 03
John Edwards ...ttt ittt ittt 04
JONN KT Ty ittt ittt et ettt ettt 05
Joe Lieberman .......iuiiii ittt 06
Al SharpPlton v v ittt ettt e e e ettt 07
OLher o e e e 97
Don't know/Undecided ........iuiiiiiniinnenennnn 98
Refused ... e 99

(

1/ 61)

The final questions will help us classify your answers with others taking the

survey.

Q4. What is your age category?

Q5
Q5. Does

Q6

Q6. Are there any members of your household who

Forces?

Q9

Q9. Do you consider yourself to be White,

N=

18=24 YIS ittt ittt et e e 1
2= 3 YT S ittt et e e 2
35=44 YIS it it e e et et e 3
L T S o= 4
5= VS ittt ettt ettt 5
3 T TP 6
Refused ...ttt i it it e 7

your household have union members?

D =T 1
N ittt it et e e e et e e 2
REfUSEA/DK vt ettt ittt et ettt et e e 3

N=

D =T 1
N ittt it et e e e et e e 2
REfUSEA/DK vt vttt ittt ettt et e 3

or Latino, Asian or something else?

N=

0 1
Black/African AmMEricCan .........eeeeenenenrenens 2
Hispanic/Latino ...ttt iniininnnnnens 3
2 = o 4
L L 5

Refused (DO NOT READ) .. .itiiiitnnennenennennnnnn 9

Black or African American,

(

(

(

(

1/ 63)

1/ 64)

are veterans of the US Armed

1/ 65)

Hispanic

1/ 66)
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Q7
Q7. What is your e-mail address?
(If asked: We are sending the results to

VERIFY EXACT ADDRESS. YOU MUST HAVE THE
".COM" OR ".NET" OR ".ORG".

THANK
Thank you very much for your time.

respondents by e-mail)

@ SIGN FOR THE WORD

naTn

AND

(

(

1/ 67)

1/137)

400 100%
400 100%



